
 
 
Reg. No. LTR/RNR/PRG(A)/110/2001 Dt.27.09.2001                                                ����  9561214301, 9168599900 
 

RENA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD,DILIPNAGAR 
Niwada Tq. Renapur Dist. Latur 

Gram - “RENA SAKHAR”, Phone No.- 9561214301, 9168599900  

Email: renasakhar@yahoo.co.in  website www.renasugar.com/tender 
Rena/ADM/ /Tender/                     /2023-24                                       Date:12/05/2023 

RE - TENDER NOTICE   
Online tenders are invited from the reputed manufacturer in prescribed tender 

document forms, who have successfully installed & commissioned minimum two  plants in 
India for the purpose of the following turnkey jobs. 
  Design, manufacture, procure, civil, foundation, supply, structure, erection & 
commissioning of 1) Evaporation plant with 2 stripper column 2)  2.5 MW Turbo & 
alternator set. 3) Expansion of MSDH Plant 30 KLPD to 60 KLPD   

Sr. 
No. 

Details of the plants  Tender fees  
(Rs.)  

EMD  
(Rs. in Lakh)  

1 Standalone multiple effects biomethanated spent wash evaporation plant 
(SMEE)–(BMSW feed capacity 500 M3/day (5 % to 45 %T.S.)  with Two  
stripper column 

Rs. 15,000 /- 
plus GST @ 18% 7.50 

2 2.5 MW Capacity  Turbo & alternator set 
 

Rs. 10,000 /- 
plus GST @ 18% 3.25 

3 Expansion of MSDH Plant 30 KLPD to 60 KLPD Rs. 10,000 /- 
plus GST @ 18% 1.60 

Terms and Conditions – 
22. Those to have finalized tender from state level purchase committee (SLMPC) and party has not made 

agreement those party are not allow to participate on this tender.  

23. Blank tender documents are available online website https://eprocurement.synise.com from 
13/05/2023  up to  27/05/2023 during working days except holidays (Sunday). 

24. The pre-bid meeting of the contractors will be held on 24/05/2023 at 11.30 AM Rena Sahakari Sakhar 
Karkhana Ltd, Dilipnagar, Niwada Post. Shindhagaon TQ. Renapur Dist.Latur.  

25.  Technical and commercial Meeting will be inform later. 
26. The filled tenders will be accepted on website https://eprocurement.synise.com 28/05/2023 up to 

3.00 PM on or before with necessary attested documents copies. Technical bid & commercial bid opening 
date will inform later. 

27. The tenderer will have to upload the online tender as per the tender document only signing each & every 
page of tender document with company rubber Stamp & duly filled in wherever applicable. 

28. Tenders with any deviation in technical specifications or incomplete tenders and tenders without or 
insufficient EMD & references will be rejected.  

29. The tenderers shall be pay the tender fees plus GST@18% amount through RTGS/NEFT banking in 
favour of sugar mill name.  

      Bank details- 
30. Name of the Bank  : - Latur Dist.Central Co-Op Bank Ltd 
31. Bank Address        : - H.O.Latur 
32. Account Number   : - 100141054100004 
33. RTGS/ IFSC Code: - IBKL0497LDC 
34. MICR Code          : -   
35. Earnest money deposit payable by Demand Draft /Bank Guarantee of any Nationalized Bank. Demand 

draft /Bank Guarantee for EMD should be drawn in favour of Rena Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., 
Dilipnagar, Niwada, Tal. Renapur, Dist. Latur.  

36. Sugar mill (Purchaser) reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

37. For other details please refer the tender documents 
               Date : 12/05/2023                                                                             Place : Dilipnagar,Niwada 
              
 
 
 
        Managing Director                                        Vice- Chairman                            Chairman                      


